

SLP(C)No. 6713 OF 2004  
ITEM No.8

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6713/2004  
(From the judgment and order dated 15/03/2004 in WA 342/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S S. BERRY'S AUTOMATIVE UDYOG PVT.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. & ANR.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )

Date : 16/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S Ravindera Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master