

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6713/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 15/03/2004 in WA No. 342/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S S. BERRY'S AUTOMATIVE UDYOG PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks liberty to withdraw the Special Leave Petition in view

of the fact that the matter is stated to have been settled out of Court.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master